

CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK

In the Matter of SHAHAB E. FOTOUHI, A Member of the State Bar, No. 168301. Case No. 13-C-16767

ORDER

On October 24, 2014, Respondent Shahab E. Fotouhi filed a motion requesting lifting of interim suspension based upon disciplinary stipulation. The Office of the Chief Trial Counsel did not file a response.

Respondent entered into a stipulation with OCTC for a six-month actual suspension, which will be forwarded the Supreme Court for approval. Respondent was placed on interim suspension on May 21, 2014. On November 21, 2014, respondent will have been actually suspended for six months. Therefore, upon good cause shown, Respondent's interim suspension will be lifted, effective November 21, 2014.

PURCELL

Presiding Judge



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on November 6, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED NOVEMBER 6, 2014

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

1

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

SHAHAB E. FOTOUHI PO BOX 330129 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

SUSAN I. KAGAN, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on November 6, 2014.

Rosalie Ruiz

÷....

Case Administrator State Bar Court